

## RESTRICTED

European Commission
European Banking Authority
European Systemic Risk Board

De Nederlandsche Bank N.V. Financial stability International Financial Architecture

P.O. box 98 1000 AB Amsterdam +31 20 524 91 11 www.dnb.nl

Handelsregister 3300 3396

Re:

DNB notification on the identification of G-SIIs

Dear colleagues,

19 February 2015

Your reference

Date

In accordance with Article 7 of the Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1222/2014 of 8 October 2014, please be notified that De Nederlandsche Bank (DNB), in its capacity as competent authority, has identified ING Bank N.V. as G-SII for the year 2014.

Our reference 2015/109720

Handled by Evers, W.L.H.

Following the methodology laid down in article 5 of the aforementioned Regulation, ING Bank N.V. receives a score of 144 base points, which leads to allocation of ING Bank N.V. in subcategory 1.

Enclosure(s)

Pursuant to Article 7 of the Regulation, this notification will be sent to the European Commission, the European Systemic Risk Board and the European Banking Authority.

Yours sincerely,

Aerdt Houben

Director, Financial Stability Division - De Nederlandsche Bank N.V.